IM6103 CMOS Parallel
Input-Output Port (PIO)
FEATURES
• 20 Programmable I/O Pins
• TTL Compatible Inputs and Outputs
• Compatible with IM61 00 Microprocessor Family
• Low Power Dissipation < 10 mW
• Extended Temperatur~ Range, -40°C to +85°C

ORS,ORF
1',-'-__ ---jh/ PSO-11
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE VOLTAGE
PART NO. RANGE RANGE PACKAGE
IM6103AMOL _55°C to +125°C 4-11V 40 Pin Ceramic
IM6103AIOL _40°C to +85°C 4-11V 40 Pin Ceramic
IM6103 AIPL -40°C to +85°C 4-11V 40 Pin Plastic
IM61031PL -40° C to +85° C 4-7V 40 Pin Plastic
IM6103 CPL O°C to +700 C 4-7V 40 Pin Plastic
IM6103 MOL _55°C to +125°C 4-7V 40 Pin Ceramic
IM6103 IDL -40° C to +85° C 4-7V 40 Pin Ceramic
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The IM6103 is a Parallel Input-Output Port (PIO) device de­
signed for use in IM6100 microcomputer systems. Its func­
tion is to provide a general purpose parallel I/O component
to interface ·peripheral equipment to the IM6100 system bus.
The functional configuration of the IM6103 is pr'ogrammed
by the user software so that normally no external logic is
nel:essary to interface a wide variety of peripheral devices
such as displ.ays, printers, keyboards, etc. to an I M61 00 micro·
computer system.
A general purpose all-CMOS microcomputer system with
64 x 12 RAM, 1 k x 12 ROM and 20 I/O 'lines can be built
with just four CMOS LSI devices - IM6100 microprocessor,
IM6512 (64 x 12) RAM, IM6312 (lkx 12) ROM and
IM6103 PIO.
PIN CONFIGURATION
Vcc
PA7/PC'l
DEVSEL
PAn/ORF
SELt;
SEL7
ox.
ox,
OX2
OXJ
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
PBl'
PB,O
P"
PBB
PB7
, ,PB6
PB,
PBe
PBJ
PB2
PB,
PSO
OX,1
DX,0
GNO
ox.
OXB
OX7
ox.
ox,
~ .. -u-==u- 0.012
I 0.&00 I
-- REF---
'·IM6103 'D~DlL
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating Temperature
.• Industrial IM61031 ................................ _40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature .................................. -65°C to +150°0
Supply Voltage ....... , : .....................•............. : +1.2V
Voltage on·Any Input or Output Pin With' Respect to GND ..... -0.3V to Vee Hl.3V
NOTE: Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent